FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-07-1999



101136310

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

8-27-99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
	ional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Hai T. Nguyen	July 28, 1999
Name (line 2) Menping Chang	July 28, 1999
Name (line 4)	
Name (line 4)	
Receiving Party Mark if addition	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Kendin Communications, In	
Nome (line 2)	party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Name (line 2)	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 1) 486 Mercury Drive	Assignment.)
, 100 1141 11 11 11	J
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Sunnyvale Calif	Ornia 94086
Domestic Representative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Arnold M. de Guzman, Esq.	
Address (line 1) Fenwick & West LLP	
Address (line 2) Two Palo Alto Square	
Address (line 3) Palo Alto, California	
Taro Taro, Carrotta	
Address (line 4) (650).858-7986	
Address (line 4) (650) 858-7986	R OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document any gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

21901/03945/921745 V

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone (650) 858-7986
Name Arnold M. de Guzman, Esq.
Address (line 1) Fenwick & West LLP
Address (line 2) Two Palo Alto Square
Address (line 3) Palo Alto, California
Address (line 4)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the conveyance document including attachments # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
09/322,247
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor.
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT PCT PCT PCT
Number of Properties
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment Enclosed Deposit Account
Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: # 19-2555
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Arnold M. de Guzman Land August 24, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Kendin Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 486 Mercury Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94086 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Baseline Wander Compensation Circuit And Method ("APPLICATION"), which:

is to be filed herewith

☑ was filed on <u>May 28, 1999</u>, now bearing U.S. serial number 09/322,247 and for which a Declaration was executed by INVENTOR on the date(s) below; and

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; and (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature	Date Declaration  Executed By This Person
Hai T. Nguyen	07/28 ,1999	07/28 ,1999
Name  Jung - Chan Lin  Third Party Witness (Printed Name)	Signature  Third Party Witness (Signature)	Date Of Signature 7/28,1999

1 of 2

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

Re:

Title: Baseline Wander Compensation Circuit And Method

Filed: (if applicable)
Serial No.: (if applicable)

May 28, 1999 09/322,247

Name and Signature

Date of Signature

Date Declaration

**Executed By This Person** 

7-28 .1999

*7-28* .1999

<u>Name</u>

Jung - Chen Lin Third Party Witness (Printed Name) Signature

Unird Party Witness (Signature)

Date Of Signature

7/28 ,1999

PTO/SB/21 (modified)
Approved for use through xx/xx/xx, OMB 0651-0031
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

0001/PTO U.S. Department of Commerce										
Rev. 10/95	Patent and Trade		Ap	plicati	on Number	09/322,247				
			Fili	Filing Date			May 28, 1999			
TRANS	MITTAL FOR	<b>M</b>	Fir	st Nar	med Inventor	Hai T. Nguyen				
	orrespondence during pe iled application)	endency of	Gr	oup A	rt Unit Number	2858				
			Ex	amine	r Name	not yet known				
Total Number of Pag	es in This Submission	7	Att	orney	Docket Number	3945 US				
	ENCL	OSURES	(c	heck	all that apply	1)				
Fee Transmitta	l Form (in duplicate)				Issue Fee Transi	mitta	l			
☑ Check Enclo	sed (\$40.00/Assignment Re	ecordation)			Letter to Chief Do	rafts	person			
Return Receipt	Postcard			П	Formal Drawing(	s).				
Response to No	otice to File Missing Par	rts			[ ] Sheet(s		Figure(s) [	]		
Assignment & F	Recordation Cover Shee	∍t (PTO-1619	9A)		Appeal Commun	icatio	on to Board	d of Appeal	s and	
☐ Declaration					Interferences					
Small Entity Sta	atement			☐ Appeal Communication to Group						
Information Dis		(Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)								
☐ Copie		Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)								
Request for Co		After Allowance Communication to Group								
Request for Co	rrection of Recorded As	ssignment		✓ Certification of 1 <sup>st</sup> Class Mailing						
Amendment/Re	esponse: [ ] Page(s)			Authorization to Charge Deposit Account (per Fee Transmittal)						
After	Final									
Revocation and	d Power of Attorney									
REMARKS:										
	SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY OR AGENT									
Signature:	1-	_								
Attorney/Reg. No.:	Arnold M. de Guzma	ın/Reg. No. 3	39,95	55			Dated:	August	24, 1999	
		CERTIFIC	ATE	OF	MAILING				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
I hereby certify that this correspondence, including the enclosures identified above, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: The Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date shown below. If the Express Mail Mailing Number is filled in below, then this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service pursuant to 37 CFR 1.10.										
Signature:	U-									
Typed or Printed Na	me: Arnold M. de G	Suzman, Esc	ł.				Dated:	Augus	F24,1999	
Express Mail Mailing	Number (optional):								7,77	

21901/03925/921939 V Rev. 08/24/99

PATENT REEL: 010208 FRAME: 0163

PTO/SB/17 (6-95)(modified) Approved for use through 11/30/96, OMB 0651-0032

								e: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Rev. 10/95	ounied)	U.S. Department of Con Patent and Trademark						nplete if Known				
Rev. 10/95 Patent and Trademark Of			Conice				09/322,247					
CEE TO A NOMITTAL								May 28, 1999				
FEE TRANSMITTAL						Hai T. Nguyen						
						2858						
		OUNT OF PAYMENT		Examine			not yet l					
Subtotal (1) +	Subtotal (2) + S	(\$)40.00		Attorney	/ Docket	t Number	3945 US	S				
M	ETHOD O	F PAYMENT			FE	E CALCU	LATION	N (continued)				
1. The Comr	nissioner is	s hereby authorized to:	3. ADD	DITIONAL	. FEES							
	rge the indicat	ted fees to the below	Large E Fee Code				ription	ption			Fee Due	
	·		105/ <b>\$1</b>	130 205/\$65 5		Surcharge	- late filing	fee or oatl	h			
CFR	1.16 - 1.21 o	onal fee required under 37 or credit any over payments ioned deposit account. †	127/\$	50 2	27/ <b>\$25</b>	Surcharge-late prov		sional filing	fee o	r cover sheet		
		•	147/ <b>\$2,</b>	<b>520</b> 14	7/ <b>\$2,520</b>	For filing a	For filing a request for r		ation			
Mail	ing of the Noti	Fee set in 37 CFR 1.18 at the lice of Allowance, to the below mentioned	115/ <b>\$1</b>	10 2	15/ <b>\$55</b>	Extension	xtension for response within first mor			nth <sup>†</sup>		
	osit account.	o mo çolon mçmoned	116/ <b>\$3</b>	80 2	16/ <b>\$190</b>	Extension	ktension for response within second month <sup>†</sup>			month <sup>†</sup>		
Deposit Accou	unt Name: F	ENWICK & WEST LLP	117/\$8	<b>70</b> 21	17/ <b>\$4</b> 35	Extension	sion for response within third month <sup>†</sup>					
•		uthorization is attached	118/ <b>\$1,</b>	<b>360</b> 21	18/ <b>\$680</b>	Extension	for respons	se within fo	urth n	nonth <sup>†</sup>		
	yment Encl		128/ <b>\$1</b> ,	850 22	28/ <b>\$925</b>	Extension	for respons	se within fif	th mo	nth†		
	X ] Check	[ ] Other	119/ <b>\$3</b>	00 2°	19/ <b>\$150</b>	Notice of A	Appeal					
FEE CAL		N (fees effective 11/12/98)	141/ <b>\$1</b> ,	<b>210</b> 241/ <b>\$605</b>		Petition to application		ntentionally	aban	doned		
Large Entity Fee Code/Fee	Small Entity Fee Code/Fee		142/ <b>\$1,</b> ,	<b>210</b> 24	42/ <b>\$605</b>	• •	e Fee (Or F	Reissue)				
101/ <b>\$760</b>	201/ <b>\$380</b>	Utility Filing	143/ <b>\$4</b>	. <b>30</b> 24	43/ <b>\$215</b>	Design Iss	ue Fee					
106/ <b>\$310</b>	206/ <b>\$155</b>	Design Filing	122/ <b>\$1</b>	30 12	22/ <b>\$130</b>	Petitions to	o the Comn	nissioner				
108/ <b>\$760</b>			123/\$	<b>50</b> 1	23/ <b>\$50</b>	Petitions re	eiated to pr	rovisional a	pplica	ations		
4444	04.44	Filing	126/ <b>\$2</b>	40 1	26/ <b>\$240</b>	Submissio	on of Inform	nation Discl	losure	Statement		
114/ <b>\$150</b>	21 <b>4/\$75</b>	Provisional Filing	581/ <b>\$40</b>		81/ <b>\$40</b>		each pater	nt assignm	ent pe	er property	40	
	SUBTO	TAL (1) (\$)0.00	146/ <b>\$7</b>	60 2	0 246/ <b>\$380</b>		, ,	after final rejection				
2. CLAIMS						(37 CFR 1	.129(a))					
Large Entity Fee Code/Fee	Small Entity Fee Code/Fee		149/ <b>\$7</b>	60 24	49/ <b>\$380</b>	For each a (37 CFR 1		nvention to	be ex	amined		
103/ <b>\$18</b>	203/ <b>\$9</b>	Claims in excess of 20		Oth	(anosie i							
102/ <b>\$78</b>	202/ <b>\$39</b>	Independent claims in excess of 3	}	Other fee								
10 <b>4/\$260</b>	204/ <b>\$130</b>	Multiple dependent claim						SUB	тот	AL (3) (\$)	40.00	
109/ <b>\$78</b>	209/ <b>\$39</b>	Reissue independent claims over original patent		(Col. 1) No. of	1 [	(Col. 2) Highes		(Col. 3)			Fee	
110/ <b>\$18</b>	210/\$9	Reissue claims in excess	For	Existing Claims		Previo		Extra**		Fee	Due	
		of 20 and over original patent	TOTAL		-i }-	20 or	=		× E	<u> </u>		
		patent		L First presen	minus*	3 or multiple deper	ndent claim	l	X			
				-		er of Col. 2	2 is loss to				0.00	
SUBMITTED BY				** If the difference between Col. 1 and Col. 2 is les					Complete (if applicable)			
Typed or Printed Name Arnold M. de Guzman, Esc								Reg. Num	<del></del>	39,955		
Signature	6	ín						Date	A	ugust a	4,1999	
10		07 OFD 4 400 (-) (0)									,	

<sup>†</sup> Request for Extension of Time per 37 CFR 1.136 (a)(3) made hereby

21901/03945/922065 V

Rev. 08/24/99

## **DUPLICATE COPY**

PTO/SB/17 (6-95)(modified)
Approved for use through 11/30/96, OMB 0651-0032
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

0002/PTO(m	nodified)	U.S. Department of Con	nmerce		atem and	radei	Complete if Known					
Rev. 10/95								09/322,247				
				Filing Date				May 28, 1999				
FEE TRANSMITTAL							T. Nguyen					
						2858	-					
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT Subtotal (1) + Subtotal (2) + Subtotal (3) = (\$\angle 40.00			Examiner Name Attorney Docket Number				not yet known					
Subtotal (1) +	Subtotal (2) +	Subtotal (3) = (\$)40.00		Attorn				JS				
N	METHOD (	OF PAYMENT			Fi	EE CA	LCULATION	V (contin	ued)			
1. The Com	missioner i	is hereby authorized to:			AL FEES					ļ		
	arge the indica	ated fees to the below sit account.	Large E Fee Code			Description		Fee Due				
<b>X</b> Cha	roe any addit	tional fee required under 37	105/ <b>\$1</b>	30	205/ <b>\$65</b>	Surcl	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath					
CFF	R 1.16 - 1.21 (	or credit any over payments tioned deposit account.	127/\$!	50	22 <b>7/\$25</b>	Surcl	charge-late provisional filing fee or cover sheet					
Cha	arne the Issue	Fee set in 37 CFR 1.18 at the	147/ <b>\$2,</b>	520	147/ <b>\$2,520</b>	For fi	iling a request fo	or reexamina	ation			
Mai	iling of the No	tice of Allowance,	115/ <b>\$1</b>	10	215/ <b>\$55</b>	Exter	Extension for response within first month <sup>†</sup>		st month <sup>†</sup>			
	osit account.	to the below mentioned	116/\$3	80	216/ <b>\$190</b>	Exter	ension for response within second month <sup>†</sup>					
Damasii Asses		EENDAILON O MIEST I I B	117/\$8	70	217/ <b>\$43</b> 5	Exter	nsion for respon	se within thi	ird month <sup>†</sup>			
-		FENWICK & WEST LLP uthorization is attached	118/ <b>\$1</b> ,	360	218/ <b>\$680</b>	Exter	nsion for respon	ise within fo	urth month <sup>t</sup>			
			128/ <b>\$1,</b>	850	228/ <b>\$925</b>	Exter	nsion for respon	nse within fift	th month <sup>†</sup>			
	yment Enc X ] Check	[ ] Other	119/ <b>\$3</b>	00	219/ <b>\$150</b>	Notic	ce of Appeal					
FEE CAI	LCULATIO	ON (fees effective 11/12/98)	141/\$1,	210	241/\$605	Petiti	ion to revive uni	intentionally	abandoned			
1. FILING F	EE		,			appli	cation					
Large Entity Fee Code/Fee	Small Entity Fee Code/Fe		142/ <b>\$1</b> ,	210	242/ <b>\$605</b>	Utility	y Issue Fee (Or	Reissue)				
101/ <b>\$760</b>	201/ <b>\$380</b>	Utility Filing	143/ <b>\$4</b>	30	243/ <b>\$215</b>	Desig	gn Issue Fee					
106/ <b>\$310</b>	206/ <b>\$155</b>	Design Filing	122/\$1	30	122/ <b>\$130</b>	Petiti	ions to the Com	missioner				
108/ <b>\$760</b>	208/ <b>\$380</b>	Reissue Filing	123/\$!		123/ <b>\$50</b>		·	ns related to provisional applications				
114/ <b>\$1</b> 50	214/ <b>\$75</b>	Provisional	126/ <b>\$2</b>		126/ <b>\$240</b>		mission of Infor					
	SURTO	Filing  PTAL (1) (\$)0.00					Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)			40		
2. CLAIMS		(1) (4)0.00	146/ <b>\$7</b>	60	246/ <b>\$380</b>		Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR 1.129(a))		ection			
Large Entity	Small Entit		149/ <b>\$7</b>	60	249/ <b>\$380</b>		each additional i	invention to	be examined			
Fee Code/Fee	Fee Code/Fe	·				(37 (	CFR 1.129(b))					
103/ <b>\$18</b>	203/ <b>\$9</b>	Claims in excess of 20		Other fe	e (specify):	:						
102/ <b>\$78</b>	202/ <b>\$39</b>	Independent claims in excess of 3	Other fee (specify):									
104/ <b>\$260</b>	204/ <b>\$130</b>	Multiple dependent claim						SUB	TOTAL (3) (\$	40.00		
109/ <b>\$78</b>	209/ <b>\$39</b>	Reissue independent claims over original patent		(Col. 1 No. of	7 [	H	ol. 2) lighest No.	(Col. 3)		Fee		
110/\$18	210/ <b>\$9</b>	Reissue claims in excess	For	Existing Claims			Previousty Paid For	Extra**	Fee	Due		
		of 20 and over original	TOTAL	<u> </u>	minus*	20 or			x =			
		patent   INDEP   minus* 3 or							x = = =	<u> </u>		
					eater numb			SUB	TOTAL (2) (\$	0.00		
SUBMITTED I	BY		n me	umerenc	e netweell	ou, ran	u 001. 2 18 1888		(if applicable)	1. 3		
Typed or Print		Arnold M. de Guzman, Esc	q.				Reg. Num	<del></del>				
Signature		In						Date	August 7	u 1999		

† Request for Extension of Time per 37 CFR 1.136 (a)(3) made hereby

21901/03945/922065 V Rev. 08/24/99



PATENT REEL: 010208 FRAME: 0165